
General $494,219
Capital Outlay $1,564,353
Special Education $277,568

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $1.197
Owner Occupied $2.679
Other Non-Ag/Utilities $5.544
Special Education $1.488

Bond Redemption $1.175
Capital Outlay $2.124

2024 Payable 2025 Levy 
per Thousand

$1,096,701
$54,682

$0

General Aid
Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund*

$1,151,383Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2024 Payable 2025
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $243,049,499
Owner Occupied $64,416,096
Other Non-Ag/Utilities $52,649,580

Total $360,115,175

December 2024 Federal Child Count*

14.0
30.0%

19.3

$48,963Average Teacher Salary
Avg Years of Experience
% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff 

11.1

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 136.849
9-12 67.999

144.336
72.542

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membership

Total 204.848 216.878

Student Data

Fall 2024 PK-12 Enrollment 214

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 27

District Dropout Rate 0.9%

% Special Needs Students* 19.2%
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 23.8%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

94.5%

17

Classroom Staff 0.0

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, and Special 

Education

Area in Square Miles: 223

Fall 2024 K-12 Fall Enrollment 214

Educational Funds $12,685

Sparsity $0

Fall 2024 State Aid Fall Enrollment 215.00

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

13

Math
Reading
Science
Composite Score

23.0
24.0
20.2

22.6
22.5

41

2024-2025 Profile of Gettysburg 53-1

Home County: Potter

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

PK 0.000 0.000

100 E King Ave, Gettysburg, SD 57442-1799

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid $0

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $61,577

as of 01/20/2026



Bond Redemption $422,266
Capital Projects $0

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $1,135,319
PK Instruction $0
Adult Instruction $0

$358,743
$15,187

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $0
Non-Programmed $262
Debt Service $0
Co-Curricular $191,035

$0
$0
$0
$0

Local $950,645
County $4,953

State $1,136,735
Federal $84,688
Total $2,177,021

$834,676
$0
$0

$20,484

$542,436
$0

$54,682
$60,684

General Capital Outlay Special Education

$855,160 $657,802

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$11,178

Capital Outlay

Student/Staff Services
Administration Services

Transportation Services
Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$0
$0

$173,241
$249,584

$34,883
$735

$70,410
$298

$0
$0
$0
$0

$15,112
$27,322

$106,870
$55,398

$0
$0

$443,920
$0

$9,550

$73,397

Operation/Maint. Services
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services
Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction
PK Instruction
Adult Instruction

Community Services
Non-Programmed
Debt Service
Co-Curricular
Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services
Administration Services

Transportation Services
Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$102,200 $9,151 $0
$0 $927,773 $0

$352,322 $45,995 $0

Salary Property Other
$1,126,915

$11,813
$0

$161,323
$199,432

$74,681
$0

$106,820
$18,297

$3,686
$0
$0
$0

$113,577

$281,421
$3,374

$0
$35,054
$76,237
$17,497

$0
$27,097

$3,183
$2,235

$0
$262

$0
$11,176

$45,394
$0
$0

$72,328
$18,002

$6,476
$0

$168,576
$2,438

$114,068
$0
$0
$0

$56,959

$124,809
$0
$0

$76,534
$1,850

$12,141
$0

$45,315
$2,126

$12,394
$0
$0
$0

$34,330

$0
$0
$0

$5,282
$0
$0

$927,773
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$99
$0
$0
$0

$9,758
$556

$0
$50,509

$8,839
$5,192

$0
$0

$437,378
$2,315

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Gettysburg 53-1

Other Enterprise

$0

$138,758 $136,839

$2,239,581 $1,169,458 $536,198Total Expenditures

$1,816,544 $457,535 $484,241 $309,499 $933,055 $514,646


