



as of 01/20/2026

2024-2025 Profile of Gettysburg 53-1

100 E King Ave, Gettysburg, SD 57442-1799

Home County: Potter

Area in Square Miles: 223

Student Data	
Fall 2024 PK-12 Enrollment	214
Fall 2024 K-12 Fall Enrollment	214
Fall 2024 State Aid Fall Enrollment	215.00
Open Enrolled Students Rec'd	27
December 2024 Federal Child Count*	41
% Special Needs Students*	19.2%
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch**	23.8%
District Dropout Rate	0.9%
District Attendance Rate	94.5%
Student to Staff Ratio	11.1
Number of Graduates	17

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

Teaching Staff Data		
Average Teacher Salary	\$48,963	
Avg Years of Experience	14.0	
% with Advanced Degrees	30.0%	
Certified Instructional Staff	19.3	
Classroom Staff	0.0	

American College Test (ACT) *

English	20.2
Math	24.0
Reading	23.0
Science	22.6
Composite Score	22.5
Number Tested	13

*No ACT data displayed when less than ten students are reported.

State Aid Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation \$61,577

Enrollment Data		
Average Daily Attendance	Average Daily Membership	
PK	0.000	0.000
KG-8	136.849	144.336
9-12	67.999	72.542
Total	204.848	216.878

State Aid Funding	
General Aid	\$1,096,701
Special Education	\$54,682
Sparsity	\$0
Extraordinary Cost Fund*	\$0
Total State Aid	\$1,151,383

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

Ending Fund Balance

General	\$494,219
Capital Outlay	\$1,564,353
Special Education	\$277,568
Impact Aid	\$0

Cost per ADM*

Educational Funds \$12,685

* Includes selected expenditures from General, Capital Outlay, and Special Education

2024 Payable 2025 Taxable Valuations	
Agricultural	\$243,049,499
Owner Occupied	\$64,416,096
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$52,649,580
Total	\$360,115,175

2024 Payable 2025 Levy per Thousand

Agricultural	\$1.197
Owner Occupied	\$2.679
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$5.544
Special Education	\$1.488
Capital Outlay	\$2.124
Bond Redemption	\$1.175

Gettysburg 53-1

Revenue by Fund

	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education
Local	\$950,645	\$834,676	\$542,436
County	\$4,953	\$0	\$0
State	\$1,136,735	\$0	\$54,682
Federal	\$84,688	\$20,484	\$60,684
Total	\$2,177,021	\$855,160	\$657,802

Other Fund Data

	Revenue	Expenditures
Impact Aid	\$0	
Bond Redemption	\$443,920	\$422,266
Capital Projects	\$0	\$0
Food Service	\$138,758	\$136,839
Other Enterprise	\$9,550	\$11,178

Expenditure by Fund

	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education
K-12 Instruction	\$1,135,319	\$73,397	\$358,743
PK Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$15,187
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$173,241	\$70,410	\$106,870
Administration Services	\$249,584	\$298	\$55,398
Fiscal Services	\$102,200	\$9,151	\$0
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$927,773	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$352,322	\$45,995	\$0
Transportation Services	\$34,883	\$0	\$0
Other Support Services	\$735	\$0	\$0
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$262	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$15,112	\$0
Co-Curricular	\$191,035	\$27,322	\$0
Total Expenditures	\$2,239,581	\$1,169,458	\$536,198

Expenditure by Object Categories*

	Salary	Benefit	Purchased Service	Supply	Property	Other
K-12 Instruction	\$1,126,915	\$281,421	\$45,394	\$124,809	\$0	\$99
PK Instruction	\$11,813	\$3,374	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$161,323	\$35,054	\$72,328	\$76,534	\$5,282	\$0
Administration Services	\$199,432	\$76,237	\$18,002	\$1,850	\$0	\$9,758
Fiscal Services	\$74,681	\$17,497	\$6,476	\$12,141	\$0	\$556
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$927,773	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$106,820	\$27,097	\$168,576	\$45,315	\$0	\$50,509
Transportation Services	\$18,297	\$3,183	\$2,438	\$2,126	\$0	\$8,839
Other Support Services	\$3,686	\$2,235	\$114,068	\$12,394	\$0	\$5,192
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$262	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$437,378
Co-Curricular	\$113,577	\$11,176	\$56,959	\$34,330	\$0	\$2,315
Total Expenditures	\$1,816,544	\$457,535	\$484,241	\$309,499	\$933,055	\$514,646

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.